504057249 10/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4103915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIM A. BENO	01/31/2014
JOSHUA G. BREIER	01/31/2014
KARL A. CLAUSEN	01/30/2014
ANDREW CURTIS	01/31/2014
CALEB KROLOFF	02/04/2014
STEVEN M. MITZEL	02/07/2014
SCOTT H. MOREIRA	01/30/2014
RICHARD ROMO SANCHEZ	02/06/2014
PETER L. SORACCO	02/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COBRA GOLF INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1818 ASTON AVENUE
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15213297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: MARK S. LEONARDO
Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER
Address Line 2: BROWN RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COBR-017/17US 29025/626

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK S. LEONARDO

504057249 PATENT REEL: 040063 FRAME: 0910

SIGNATURE:	/Mark S. Leonardo/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016
Total Attachments: 11	
source=COBR-017-17US-Assignment#p	page1.tif
source=COBR-017-17US-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=COBR-017-17US-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=COBR-017-17US-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=COBR-017-17US-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=COBR-017-17US-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=COBR-017-17US-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=COBR-017-17US-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=COBR-017-17US-Assignment#page9.tif	
source=COBR-017-17US-Assignment#page10.tif	

source = COBR-017-17US-Assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 040063 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tim A. Beno of San Diego, CA, Joshua G. Breier of Vista, CA, Karl A. Clausen of Carlsbad, CA, Andrew Curtis of San Diego, CA, Caleb Kroloff of San Diego, CA, Steven M. Mitzel of San Marcos, CA, Scott H. Moreira of San Diego, CA, Richard Romo Sanchez of Temecula, CA and Peter L. Soracco of Carlsbad, CA (referred to as "Assignors") have made an invention (the "Invention") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH REMOVABLE COMPONENT, and which is a:

- (1) [] provisional application
 - (a) [] to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) [] bearing Application No. and filed on ; or
- (2) [X] non-provisional application
 - (a) [] to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) [X] bearing Application No. 14/150,035, and filed on January 8, 2014

WHEREAS, COBRA GOLF INCORPORATED, a company having its principal place of business at 1818 Aston Avenue, Carlsbad, CA 92008 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention; the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignors have not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignors have already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

PATENT REEL: 040063 FRAME: 0912

- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignors hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignors is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignors has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignors, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of BROWN RUDNICK LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignors hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Attorney Docket No. COBR-017/13US 29025/495 Joshua G. Breier STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. **COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO** Anu opy 3/, 2014, before me, Denise T. Herman, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared ____, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of

California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DENISE T. HERMAN

Sal a. Clause	1-30-14
Karl A. Clausen	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
	30, 2014, before me, Denise T. Herman
, a notary public 	for the State of California, personally appeared who makes to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the instrument and acknowledged to me the	person whose name is subscribed to the within at he executed the same in his authorized capacity, nent the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
I certify under PENALTY (California that the foregoing paragrap)	OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and of	fficial seal.
DENISE T. HERMAN COMM. #1905904 m	enuse! Verenon
SAN DIEGO COUNTY Notary Publ	íc ′

Attorney Docket No. COBR-017/13US 29025/495 **Andrew Curtis** STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO NUBRU 31, 2014, before me, Denise T. Herman a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared ____, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. DENISE T. HERMAN

COMM. #1905904

	Attorney Docket No. COBR-017/13US 29025/495
Caleb Kroløff	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
on Tessyary	4, 2014, before me, Denise T. Herman
, a notary public	for the State of California, personally appeared, who proved to me on the
THAT PROCES	person whose name is subscribed to the within
	at he executed the same in his authorized capacity,
	ent the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
the person acted, executed the instrume	nt.
I certify under PENALTY Of California that the foregoing paragraph	OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and off	ficial seal.

DENISE T. HERMAN
COMM. #1905904
Notary Public California
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. SEPT 27, 2014

Notary Rublic

Attorney Docket No. COBR-017/13US 29025/495 2/7/14 Steven M. Mitzel Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On February 7, 2014, before me, Denise T. Herman, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Attorney Docket No. COBR-017/13US 29025/495

Satt line	1/30/14
Scott H. Moreira	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
	30, 2014, before me, Denise T. Herman
a notary public	c for the State of California, personally appeared —————, who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the instrument and acknowledged to me the	e person whose name is subscribed to the within hat he executed the same in his authorized capacity, ment the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
the person acted, executed the instrum	•
I certify under PENALTY California that the foregoing paragrap	OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of h is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.
DENISE T. HERMAN COMM. #1805904 PUBLISHING SAN DIEGO COUNTY	lic Jenuse J. Depuson

Thank Romo St	2-6-2014
Richard Romo Sanchez 🗸	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
) SS COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	•
	, 2014, before me, Denise T. Herman
A CHARA FORCE TO THE	e State of California, personally appeared, who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person	n whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he e and that by his signature on the instrument th	• •
the person acted, executed the instrument.	e person, of the entity upon behan of which
•	RJURY under the laws of the State of e and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.
DENISE T. HERMAN COMM. #1905904 m Notary Public California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. SEPT 27, 2014 Notary Public	et- Japan

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DENISE T. HERMAN
COMM. #1905904
Notary Public California
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
AND COMMENT SEPERT 27, 2014

mn. Eug. SEPT 27, 2014

61582806

Page 11 of 11